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Tariff Notice No. 1976/70-Application for Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for the withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and 
for 'the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

APpn.j 
Rates of Duty Effective 

Tariff Goods Part List 

N°'1 
Item 

I I Other II No. 
From I I 

Normal D.P. Pref. Ref. To 

34563 159.17.0191 Packings, mechanical, including engine and Free 

1 

Free 
I 

Free 10.81 1 1/7/74130/6/78 
gland packings 

, I 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 24 June 1976. Submissions 
should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of 
Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 
Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of June 1976. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/71-Applications for Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

Appn. Tariff 
No. Item 

, 

33372 34.02.000 

33520 39.01.022 

33594 39.07.396 

33223 39.07.396 

32025 84.10.009 

30194 84.15.219 

33615 84.22.028 

32656 84.59.114 

32464 84.59.149 

Goods 

Diometam 228, used as a steriliser base for a wide range of industrial detergent 
sterilisers at present used by food manufacturers . 

Maprenal MF 590, for use as industrial surface coatings 

Polypropylene pipe fittings for handling of acids and other corrosive liquids in 
conjunction with the polypropylene tubing 

Vandermic nylon syringes .. .. 

Tuthill process pumps .. 

Frigoscandia Flo Freeze, model 150 W, blast freezing tunnel for quick freezing of 
vegetables and fruit 

Ajax shaker and orbitron vibratory units .. 

Aerovac unit model 2 WD, twin jet, wet and dry, 2 in. material inlet for vacuuming 
factory floor under fire hazard conditions 

Manesty Fitzmill comminuting machine .. 

Applications Advertised 

Tariff 
Notice No. 

1976/45 

1976/45 

1976/50 

1976/44 

1976/21 

1975/148 

1976/50 

1976/32 

1976/31 

Gazette 
No. 

40, 14 April 1976 
p.830 

40, 14 April 1976. 
p. 830 

43, 22 April 1976, 
p.871 

36, 8 April 1976, 
p.771 

18, 19 February 
1976, p. 388 

104, 20 November 
1975, p. 2803 

43, 22 April 1976 
p.871 

27, 18 March 1976 
p.578 

24, 11 March 1976 
p.522 

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of June 1976. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


